i

Meditatio

in

|



The term ‘meditation” has become popular since
the beginning of this century. In spite of the many
books written on this theme, people seriously
interested have had to wait for a really practical,
comprehensive work to give them a right starting
point and the knowledge leading to its achievement.

This book serves as just such a manual. Written
after a lifelong study of the matter and based on
experience, Meditation opens a new realm in
human consciousness, to be appreciated by all
those who believe that continuing spiritual and
intellectual progress is needful to enrich our daily
lives. ‘Cosmic Clichés’ open the widest of vistas for
them.

Apart from providing material for study, the
inestimable value of the book lies in the way in
which it treats the subject from every possible angle
and from an interdenominational approach. In this
way adherents of any religion or any philosophic
system will not fail to find suitable themes and
instructions.

Initiatory teachings about the mind, its workings
and possibilities; the origin and control of the
thinking processes; human destiny and the true aim
of life, are accompanied by a logical and scientific
exposition of those exercises needed for the de-
velopment of the meditative processes.

In brief, many will find in Meditation the work
for which they have been seeking and longing ever
since they realized the necessity for taking their
destiny into their own hands.

Meditation
Mouni Sadhu
George Allen & Unwin Ltd.

Price in U.K. 4OS net




Meditation

AN OUTLINE FOR PRACTICAL STUDY

BY

MOUNI SADHU

London

GEORGE ALLEN AND UNWIN LTD

RUSKIN HOUSE - MUSEUM STREET




FIRSTPUBLISHEDIN1967

This book is copyright under the Berne Convention.

Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private

study, research, criticism or review, as permitted

under the Copyright Act, 1956, no portion may be

reproduced by any process without written per-

mission. Enquiries should be addressed to the
Publishers.

© George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1967

PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN
in 11 on 12 point Juliana type.
BY CLARKE, DOBLE AND BRENDON LTD
PLYMOUTH




II
III
v

VI
VII
VIII
IX

XI
XII
XIII
X1V
XV
XVI

XVII
XVIII
XIX

CONTENTS

FOREWORD

PART I

THEORETICAL PRELIMINARIES

Definition of Meditation

The Science of Clichés

Adaptations of the Laws of Clichés

Some Basic Questions Answered

Achievements Made Possible by Regular Meditation
Obstacles to Meditation

Assistance on the Path of Meditation

Further Questions Explained

Different Types of Meditation

Subconsciousness or Hyperconsciousness

PART II

TECHNIQUES OF MEDITATION

The Main Difficulties for Beginners
Introductory Exercises — Series I
Introductory Exercises — Series 11
Introductory Exercises — Series I11
Elementary Meditation — Series IV
Intermediate Meditation — Series V
(Dealing with the Mind)

The Creation of Clichés
Meditation in Diagrams

Japa

page
11

19
26
34
40
50

61
68

77

99
108

117
122
125

137
145
151
155




CONTENTS
PART III

REGULAR MEDITATION

page
xx An Ethical Group of Meditations — Series I 163
xx1 Sankaracharya’s Meditations — Series 11 184
xx1 From the Maharshi’s Wisdom — Series I11 190
xxmr  Exercises Dealing with the Mind — Series IV 204
PART 1V
ADVANCED MEDITATION

xx1v  The Sermon on the Mount — Series I 215
XXV Meditation about Mastership — Series I1 238
Xxv1 Meditation on God — Series III 251

Xxvil Meditation on The Imitation of Christ by
Thomas a Kempis — Series IV 281
xxvil  Axioms of Truth and the Bhagavad-Gita — Series \% 297

PART V
INTRODUCTION TO CONTEMPLATION

XXIx Mute Meditation 317
XXX Mute Prayer 321
xxx1 Contemplation as a Synthesis of Both 324
XXX Mystical Powers in Contemplation 327
xxxim The Possibility of Miracles 330
EPILOGUE 341
BIBLIOGRAPHY 351

INDEX 353




