# **MOUNI SADHU**

# Meditation

GEORGE ALLEN & UNWIN LTD

The term 'meditation' has become popular since the beginning of this century. In spite of the many books written on this theme, people seriously interested have had to wait for a really practical, comprehensive work to give them a right starting point and the knowledge leading to its achievement.

This book serves as just such a manual. Written after a lifelong study of the matter and based on experience, *Meditation* opens a new realm in human consciousness, to be appreciated by all those who believe that continuing spiritual and intellectual progress is needful to enrich our daily lives. 'Cosmic Clichés' open the widest of vistas for them.

Apart from providing material for study, the inestimable value of the book lies in the way in which it treats the subject from every possible angle and from an interdenominational approach. In this way adherents of any religion or any philosophic system will not fail to find suitable themes and instructions.

Initiatory teachings about the mind, its workings and possibilities; the origin and control of the thinking processes; human destiny and the true aim of life, are accompanied by a logical and scientific exposition of those exercises needed for the development of the meditative processes.

In brief, many will find in *Meditation* the work for which they have been seeking and longing ever since they realized the necessity for taking their destiny into their own hands.

> Meditation Mouni Sadhu George Allen & Unwin Ltd. Price in U.K. 40s. net

# Meditation

# AN OUTLINE FOR PRACTICAL STUDY

BY

# MOUNI SADHU

London

GEORGE ALLEN AND UNWIN LTD RUSKIN HOUSE · MUSEUM STREET

#### FIRST PUBLISHED IN 1967

This book is copyright under the Berne Convention. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study, research, criticism or review, as permitted under the Copyright Act, 1956, no portion may be reproduced by any process without written permission. Enquiries should be addressed to the Publishers.

© George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1967

PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN in 11 on 12 point Juliana type. BY CLARKE, DOBLE AND BRENDON LTD PLYMOUTH

# CONTENTS

FOREWORD

page

#### PART I

#### THEORETICAL PRELIMINARIES

I	Definition of Meditation	19
II	The Science of Clichés	26
III	Adaptations of the Laws of Clichés	34
IV	Some Basic Questions Answered	40
v	Achievements Made Possible by Regular Meditation	50
VI	Obstacles to Meditation	56
VII	Assistance on the Path of Meditation	61
VIII	Further Questions Explained	68
IX	Different Types of Meditation	77
	Subconsciousness or Hyperconsciousness	83

#### PART II

#### TECHNIQUES OF MEDITATION

XI	The Main Difficulties for Beginners	99
XII	Introductory Exercises – Series I	108
XIII	Introductory Exercises – Series II	117
XIV	Introductory Exercises – Series III	122
xv	Elementary Meditation – Series IV	125
XVI	Intermediate Meditation – Series V	
	(Dealing with the Mind)	137
XVII	The Creation of Clichés	145
XVIII	Meditation in Diagrams	151
XIX	Japa	155

#### CONTENTS

# PART III

#### REGULAR MEDITATION

		page
3/3/	An Ethical Group of Meditations – Series I	163
XX	An Ethical Group of Meaning II	184
XXI	Sankaracharya's Meditations – Series II	104
WWW	From the Maharshi's Wisdom – Series III	190
XXII		204
XXIII	Exercises Dealing with the Mind – Series IV	204

### PART IV

# ADVANCED MEDITATION

XXIV	The Sermon on the Mount – Series I	215
XXV	Meditation about Mastership – Series II	238
	Meditation on God – Series III	251
XXVII	Meditation on The Imitation of Christ by	
	Thomas a Kempis – Series IV	281
XXVIII	A LE CITE I LILE De accurad Cita - Series V	297

#### PART V

# INTRODUCTION TO CONTEMPLATION

XXIX	Mute Meditation	317
	Mute Prayer	321
XXXI	Contemplation as a Synthesis of Both	324
XXXII	Mystical Powers in Contemplation	327
XXXIII	The Possibility of Miracles	330
EPILOGUE		341
BIBLIOGRAPHY		351
INDEX		353